1974, Ch. 209.)

  The compensation paid to the county for assessing and collecting taxes for a city shall be fixed by agreement between the
board of supervisors and the city legislative body. Not more than 1 percent shall be charged for collecting the first twenty-five
thousand dollars ($25,000), and not more than one-fourth of 1 percent for all sums over that amount. The compensation shall be
paid into the county salary fund.

(Added by Stats. 1949, Ch. 81.)

  When the duties of the city treasurer have been transferred to the county treasurer, one-fourth of 1 percent shall be